
UIC (4-22, 0-3 MVC) -vs- Missouri State (4-19, 3-0 MVC)
3/15/2025 at Meador Park (Thompson Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: McKenzie Vaughan (3-5)
Loss: WHORLEY, Jasmine (2-12)
HBP: WHORLEY, Jasmine
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Charles McManus First: Jeffrey Moore Third Base: Dirk Sorenson 
Start: 11:05 am   Time: 12:38   Attendance: 217   Weather: Overcast, Cool

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
UIC 0 0 0 1 0 1 9 6
Missouri State 0 7 5 3 X 15 13 0

UIC 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
SANTIAGO, Jo Jo c 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    OSBORNE, Jordan ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
CASKEY, Dee Dee cf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
COWING, Hailey rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 4
ORTIZ, Larissa dp/c 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
SANCHEZ, Sequoia 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
FONOTI, Atina'eleila lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 3
STICKNEY, Siena ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
DIXON, Leila 2b 2 1 2 0 0 0 0
RIOS, Cameran 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
WHORLEY, Jasmine p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    OSBORNE, Jenna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    FORDHAM, Talyn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 1 9 1 1 1 8

2B: CASKEY, Dee Dee (1); COWING, Hailey (1)
SH: RIOS, Cameran (1)
E: SANTIAGO, Jo Jo (1); COWING, Hailey (1); STICKNEY, Siena (1);
RIOS, Cameran (1); WHORLEY, Jasmine (2)

Missouri State 15

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sidney McLaughlin dp 3 2 3 2 0 0 0
    Lauren Rowland ph 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
McKenzie Vaughan p 3 2 2 4 0 0 0
    Mackenzie Chacon ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aubrey Johansen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Riley Baber 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nicole Norman ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Alexis Perales c 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Elizabeth Bobbitt ph 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Kenzie Derryberry ss 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Halle Studer 3b/2b 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Emily Chadwick ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Brynn Romine cf 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Chloe Merced rf 3 3 2 3 0 0 0
Emily Gerardy 2b 2 2 2 1 0 0 0
    Elle Nelsen 3b 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Sofia King lf/cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Taylor Akers lf 2 2 2 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 15 13 14 1 1 3

2B: Sidney McLaughlin (1)
3B: Emily Gerardy (1)
HR: Lauren Rowland (1); McKenzie Vaughan (1); Chloe Merced (1)
SF: Elle Nelsen (1)
SB: Elizabeth Bobbitt (1); Taylor Akers (1)
HBP: Kenzie Derryberry (1)
DP: 1

UIC IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
WHORLEY, Jasmine (L, 2-12) 2.1 8 11 4 0 0 1 0 1 0 18 19 6 1 66
OSBORNE, Jenna 0.2 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 4 5 0 1 19
FORDHAM, Talyn 1.0 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 2 1 17
Totals 13 15 8 1 1 2 0 1 0 27 30 8 3 102

Missouri State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
McKenzie Vaughan (W, 3-5) 4.0 9 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 19 21 4 7 55
Aubrey Johansen 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 14
Totals 9 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 22 24 5 8 69



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 3   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

UIC - Top of 1st UIC MOS
SANTIAGO fouled out to 3b (2-2). 0 0
CASKEY lined out to cf (2-2). 0 0
COWING doubled to right center (1-0). 0 0
ORTIZ walked (3-2). 0 0
SANCHEZ singled to second base (1-2); ORTIZ advanced to second; COWING advanced to third. 0 0
FONOTI popped up to 1b (0-0). 0 0

Missouri State - Bottom of 1st UIC MOS
S.McLaughlin singled to center field (0-1). 0 0
M. Vaughan flied out to lf (1-2). 0 0
R. Baber fouled out to rf (2-2). 0 0
S.McLaughlin advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
A. Perales grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0

UIC - Top of 2nd UIC MOS
STICKNEY singled to right field (1-1). 0 0
DIXON singled to left field (0-0); STICKNEY advanced to second. 0 0
RIOS reached on a fielder's choice, bunt (0-0); DIXON advanced to second; STICKNEY out at second p to
ss. 0 0
SANTIAGO singled to right field (0-1); RIOS advanced to second; DIXON advanced to third. 0 0
CASKEY reached on a fielder's choice (1-1); SANTIAGO advanced to second; RIOS advanced to third;
DIXON out at home 2b to c. 0 0
COWING grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2). 0 0

Missouri State - Bottom of 2nd UIC MOS
K.Derryberry hit by pitch (0-1). 0 0
H. Studer reached on a fielder's choice (2-2); K.Derryberry advanced to second on an error by p. 0 0
B. Romine reached on a fielder's choice (3-2); H. Studer advanced to second; K.Derryberry advanced to
third on an error by p. 0 0
C. Merced reached on an error by 3b, RBI (1-1); B. Romine advanced to second; H. Studer advanced to
third; K.Derryberry scored, unearned. 0 1
E. Gerardy singled to right field, RBI (1-1); C. Merced advanced to second; B. Romine advanced to third; H.
Studer scored, unearned. 0 2
S.McLaughlin singled to left field, RBI (0-1); E. Gerardy advanced to second; C. Merced advanced to third;
B. Romine scored, unearned. 0 3
M. Vaughan homered to left center, 4 RBI, unearned (1-1); S.McLaughlin scored, unearned; E. Gerardy
scored, unearned; C. Merced scored, unearned. 0 7
R. Baber flied out to cf (2-1). 0 7
A. Perales fouled out to 1b (2-2). 0 7
K.Derryberry popped up to ss (1-2). 0 7

UIC - Top of 3rd UIC MOS
T. Akers to lf for S. King. 0 7
ORTIZ singled to center field (2-0). 0 7
SANCHEZ hit into double play 2b to 1b (0-1); ORTIZ out on the play. 0 7
FONOTI singled to pitcher (0-2). 0 7
STICKNEY grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 7

Missouri State - Bottom of 3rd UIC MOS
H. Studer lined out to ss (2-2). 0 7
T. Akers to lf for B. Romine. 0 7
S. King to cf for T. Akers. 0 7
T. Akers singled to left field (1-0). 0 7
T. Akers stole second, advanced to third on an error by c. 0 7



C. Merced homered to center field, 2 RBI (1-2); T. Akers scored. 0 9
E. Gerardy tripled to left center (0-0). 0 9
S.McLaughlin doubled to left field, RBI (2-0); E. Gerardy scored. 0 10
OSBORNE, Je. to p for WHORLEY. 0 10
M. Vaughan singled to center field (1-0); S.McLaughlin advanced to third. 0 10
N. Norman pinch hit for R. Baber. 0 10
M. Vaughan advanced to second; S.McLaughlin scored on a wild pitch. 0 11
E. Bobbitt pinch hit for A. Perales. 0 11
N. Norman singled to center field (2-1); M. Vaughan advanced to third. 0 11
E. Bobbitt reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (2-0); N. Norman out at second ss to 2b; M. Vaughan scored. 0 12
E. Bobbitt stole second. 0 12
K.Derryberry walked (3-1). 0 12
E. Chadwick pinch hit for H. Studer. 0 12
E. Chadwick struck out swinging (2-2). 0 12

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UIC - Top of 4th UIC MOS
R. Baber to 1b for N. Norman. 0 12
A. Perales to c for E. Bobbitt. 0 12
H. Studer to 2b for E. Chadwick. 0 12
E. Nelsen to 3b for E. Gerardy. 0 12
DIXON singled to center field (0-1). 0 12
RIOS grounded out to 3b, SAC (0-1); DIXON advanced to second. 0 12
OSBORNE, Jo. pinch hit for SANTIAGO. 0 12
OSBORNE, Jo. flied out to rf (1-1); DIXON advanced to third. 0 12
CASKEY doubled, RBI (0-0); DIXON scored. 1 12
COWING grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 12

Missouri State - Bottom of 4th UIC MOS
SANTIAGO to dp for OSBORNE, Jo.. 1 12
ORTIZ to c. 1 12
FORDHAM to p for OSBORNE, Je.. 1 12
T. Akers singled (1-0). 1 12
C. Merced singled to shortstop (0-0); T. Akers advanced to second, advanced to third on an error by ss. 1 12
E. Nelsen flied out to rf, SF, RBI (2-1); C. Merced advanced to second on an error by rf; T. Akers scored. 1 13
L. Rowland pinch hit for S.McLaughlin. 1 13
L. Rowland homered to center field, 2 RBI (0-1); C. Merced scored. 1 15
M. Chacon pinch hit for M. Vaughan. 1 15
M. Chacon grounded out to ss (3-1). 1 15
R. Baber flied out to rf (0-2). 1 15

UIC - Top of 5th UIC MOS
L. Rowland to dp. 1 15
A. Johansen to p for M. Chacon. 1 15
ORTIZ grounded out to p (0-2). 1 15
SANCHEZ flied out to cf (3-2). 1 15
FONOTI struck out, out at first c to 1b (1-2). 1 15

Missouri State - Bottom of 5th UIC MOS


